STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

| | | · |
|--|--|--|
| The Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n). | No. of Additional Sheets Presented: | This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filling Officer for filling pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code. |
| 1. Return copy or recorded original to: Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291 | | THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER Date, Time, Number & Filing Office |
| Attention: | | |
| Pre-paid Acct. # | <u>. </u> | |
| 2. Name and Address of Debtor DANIE D. Grigsby 455 Highway 77 | (Last Name First if a Person) | 1997 7997 |
| 455 Highway 77 ColumbiaNA, AL 3505 | -1 | |
| Sociel Security/Tex ID # | · | |
| 2A. Name and Address of Debtor (#FANY) Emily T. Grigsby 455 Highway 77 Columbiana, AL 35051 | (Last Name First if a Person) | |
| Columbiana Al 35051 | | |
| Social Security/Tax ID # | <u></u> | |
| Additional debtors on attached UCC-E | | |
| 3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person) | <u> </u> | 4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person) |
| Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291 | | AmSouth Bank of Alabama Riverchase Center North Building 2050 Parkway Office Circle Hoover, Alabama 35244 |
| Sociel Security/Tax ID # | | |
| Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E | <u></u> | |
| 5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (c | | |
| thereto located on the proper | tv described on Schedi | accessions, accessories and replacements ule A attached hereto. |
| 2/2 Ton Carrier Model: 5024030-3 | PACKAGE He | 55. Enter Code(s) From Back of Form That Best Describes The College all Covered By This Filling: 50. Enter Code(s) From Back of Form That Best Describes The College all Covered By This Filling: 50. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0 |
| For value received, Debtor her foregoing collateral. | reby grants a security | nterest to Secured Party in the |
| Record Owner of Property: | Cro | oss Index in Real Estate Records ——— ——— |
| Check X if covered: Products of Colleteral are also 6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to p | | 7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate: |
| (check X, if so) already subject to a security interest in another jurisdict | | The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$ Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$ |
| aiready subject to a security interest in another jurisdict to this state. which is proceeds of the original collateral described a | tion when debtor's location changed | This financing statement covers timber to be cut, crops, or fixtures and is to be cross indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5) |
| perfected. acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate to the set to which the filing has lapsed. | structure of debtor | Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6) |
| Signature(a) of Deligita) | <u> </u> | Signature(a) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee |
| Signature of Debtor(s) | | Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee |
| Type Name of Individual or Business | | Type Name of Individual or Business |

(3) FILING OFFICER COPY — ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (4) FILE COPY — SECOND PARTY(S) (1) FILING OFFICER COPY -- ALPHABETICAL (2) FILING OFFICER COPY -- NUMERICAL

This Form Provided By SHELBY COUNTY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO. INC.

| RENDT | AX NOTICE TO: | |
|--------|---------------|-------------------|
| (Name) | Daniel D. G | rigsby 7/ South |
| | 455 Highway | 77 South |
| | Columbiana | 41 ab ab a 350 51 |

| [2021 000-0206 [2021 000-020] MANCENTAL AND \$120 | (Name) Daniel D. Grigsby |
|--|--|
| (205) 669-6204 (205) 669-6291 Pax(205) 669-3130 This instrument was prepared by | (Address) Columbiana, Alabana 35051 |
| | <u> </u> |
| (Name) Mike T. Atchison, Attorney Post Office Box 822 | |
| (Address) Columbiana, Alabama 35051 | |
| Form 1-1-5 Rev. 5/82 , WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP \sim LAW | YERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION, Birmingham, Alabama |
| STATE OF ALABAMA | N BY THESE PRESENTS, |
| That in consideration of Fifty-Nine Thousand, Ni | ne Hundred and no/100 \pm 0.148. |
| to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANT Carrie W. Martin, an unremarried widow | DOLLAR) |
| (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey under the Daniel D. Grigsby and Emily T. Grigsby | Outo Outo |
| (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of a | |
| She1by | County, Alabama to-wit: |
| and run 10.0 feet to the point of beginni West and run a distance of 613.83 feet; thence run a distance of 105.00 feet; thence run a distance of 142.50 feet to the East (80-foot right of way); thence South 00 desid East right of way a distance of 266. seconds East and run a distance of 1037.5 seconds East and run a distance of 172.69 seconds West and run a distance of 293.02 seconds West and run a distance of 200.00 Subject to taxes for 1994 and subsequent way, and permits of record. | thence South 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 seconds Earng; thence North 88 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds hence South 00 degrees 50 minutes 08 seconds Earnorth 88 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West and right of way of Shelby County Highway No. 71 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East and run along 22 feet; thence South 89 degrees 11 minutes 08 if feet; thence North 03 degrees 01 minutes 13 deet; thence South 89 degrees 37 minutes 38 defect; thence North 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 deet; thence North 00 degrees 50 minutes 07 deet to the point of beginning. The spaid from a mortgage recorded simultaneously as paid from a mortgage recorded simultaneously described by the second simultane |
| the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the jo the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the o if one does not survive the other. then the heirs and assigns of the | nt tenunts, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being int tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and grantees herein shall take as tenants in common. **Executors**, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs** |
| and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said | d premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted |
| shall werrent and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he | cus and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of \$11 becaons: |
| she warrent and depend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he | my hand(s) and seal(s), this 30 th |
| she warrent and depend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he said GRANTEES, | |
| September 10 93 | |
| warrent and depend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he said GRANTEES, thei | Carrie W. Martin |
| shell werright and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he was been as the same to the said GRANTEES, their he was been as the same to the said GRANTEES, their he was been as the said GRANTEES, th | Carrie W. Martin (See) |
| STATE OF ALABAMA Show warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he said GRANTEES, their | Carrie W. Martin (See) |
| STATE OF ALABAMA Show worthit and deepend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he same to the said GRANTEES, their he said GR | Carrie W. Martin (Seal |
| Shell were the and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he said GRANTEE | Carrie W. Martin (Seal |
| Shell we right and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their he said GRANTEE | Carrie W. Martin Sesi Sesi Sesi A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State |

on the day the same bears date. _ A. D., 19____93 September 30 th Given under my hand and official seal this_ Notary Public